
  

  

Intentions 
 

 

Apple Intentions - Michigan Fruit Inventory 2022 

Variety Plantings Removals 

 acres acres 

Ambrosia .........................................................................................................................  

Blondee ...........................................................................................................................  

Braeburn ..........................................................................................................................  

Cortland ...........................................................................................................................  

Crimson Crisp .................................................................................................................  

Empire .............................................................................................................................  

Evercrisp .........................................................................................................................  

Fuji (all)...........................................................................................................................  

Gala .................................................................................................................................  

Ginger Gold .....................................................................................................................  

Golden Delicious .............................................................................................................  

Golden Supreme ..............................................................................................................  

Honeycrisp ......................................................................................................................  

Idared ..............................................................................................................................  

Jonafree ...........................................................................................................................  

Jonagold ..........................................................................................................................  

Jonamac ...........................................................................................................................  

Jonathan ..........................................................................................................................  

McIntosh .........................................................................................................................  

Northern Spy ...................................................................................................................  

Pink Lady ........................................................................................................................  

Pristine ............................................................................................................................  

Red Delicious ..................................................................................................................  

Winesap ...........................................................................................................................  

Winter Banana .................................................................................................................  

Other ...............................................................................................................................  

Unknown .........................................................................................................................  

 

Total ................................................................................................................................  

275 

1 

- 

2 

2 

2 

58 

10 

390 

20 

- 

2 

760 

305 

6 

135 

- 

16 

50 

25 

11 

2 

21 

- 

2 

- 

825 

 

2,920 

- 

- 

10 

1 

- 

8 

- 

51 

192 

4 

94 

- 

136 

4 

- 

56 

11 

10 

72 

- 

- 

- 

98 

28 

- 

6 

169 

 

950 

Year Plantings Removals 

 acres acres 

2023 .................................................................................................................................  

2024 .................................................................................................................................  

2025-2027 .......................................................................................................................  

 

Total ................................................................................................................................  

1,500 

585 

835 

 

2,920 

380 

240 

330 

 

950 

 - Represents zero. 

 

Michigan Fruit Inventory 2022 



  

  

Peach Intentions - Michigan Fruit Inventory 2022 

Variety Plantings Removals 

 acres acres 

Allstar .............................................................................................................................  

Autumnstar .....................................................................................................................  

Bellaire ...........................................................................................................................  

Brightstar ........................................................................................................................  

Contender .......................................................................................................................  

Glenglo ...........................................................................................................................  

John Boy .........................................................................................................................  

Loring .............................................................................................................................  

Messina ...........................................................................................................................  

PF-17 ..............................................................................................................................  

PF-Other  ........................................................................................................................  

Redhaven ........................................................................................................................  

Starfire ............................................................................................................................  

Summer Serenade ...........................................................................................................  

Suncrest ..........................................................................................................................  

Other ...............................................................................................................................  

Unknown ........................................................................................................................  

 

Total ...............................................................................................................................  

12 

1 

- 

11 

1 

12 

11 

- 

- 

- 

5 

27 

1 

6 

16 

27 

100 

 

230 

- 

5 

5 

- 

- 

- 

- 

3 

9 

11 

- 

13 

20 

- 

9 

25 

- 

 

100 

Year Plantings Removals 

 acres acres 

2023 ................................................................................................................................  

2024 ................................................................................................................................  

2025-2027 .......................................................................................................................  

 

Total ...............................................................................................................................  

95 

70 

65 

 

230 

65 

25 

10 

 

100 

 - Represents zero. 
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Sweet Cherry Intentions - Michigan Fruit Inventory 2022 

Variety Plantings Removals 

 acres acres 

Attika ...............................................................................................................................  

Black Pearl ......................................................................................................................  

Black Gold ......................................................................................................................  

Black York ......................................................................................................................  

Cavalier ...........................................................................................................................  

Ebony Pearl .....................................................................................................................  

Emperor Francis ..............................................................................................................  

Gold .................................................................................................................................  

Hedelfingen .....................................................................................................................  

Regina .............................................................................................................................  

Sam .................................................................................................................................  

Schmidt ...........................................................................................................................  

Skeena .............................................................................................................................  

Sweetheart .......................................................................................................................  

Ulster ...............................................................................................................................  

Other ...............................................................................................................................  

Unknown .........................................................................................................................  

 

Total ................................................................................................................................  

- 

67 

- 

35 

- 

6 

- 

- 

- 

15 

- 

- 

145 

- 

62 

20 

65 

 

415 

2 

- 

2 

8 

10 

- 

20 

20 

3 

8 

3 

3 

- 

6 

50 

- 

- 

 

135 

Year Plantings Removals 

 acres acres 

2023 .................................................................................................................................  

2024 .................................................................................................................................  

2025-2027 .......................................................................................................................  

 

Total ................................................................................................................................  

125 

140 

150 

 

415 

103 

6 

26 

 

135 

 - Represents zero. 

 

 

Tart Cherry Intentions - Michigan Fruit Inventory 2022 

Variety Plantings Removals 

 acres acres 

Balaton ............................................................................................................................  

Montmorency ..................................................................................................................  

 

Total ................................................................................................................................  

50 

1,200 

 

1,250 

100 

1,350 

 

1,450 

Year Plantings Removals 

 acres acres 

2019 .................................................................................................................................  

2020 .................................................................................................................................  

2021-2023 .......................................................................................................................  

 

Total ................................................................................................................................  

170 

620 

460 

 

1,250 

870 

190 

390 

 

1,450 
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